## 900240234 12/04/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Net Visibility, Inc.		01/23/2009	CORPORATION:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andrew Sievright	
Street Address:	PO Box 720520	
City:	Redding	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	96099	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3506705	SIRCLE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 312-523-2096

Email: kevin.keener@kmscounsel.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Keener

Address Line 1: 161 North Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Keener
Signature:	/kevinkeener/
Date:	12/04/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=SIRCLE Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0233 OF \$40.00 3506/05

SIRCLE Serial No:78897427

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Net Visibility, Inc., a corporation of California ("Assignor") has applied for the mark SIRCLE in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial. No. 78897427; and

WHEREAS, Andrew Sievright, an individual of the United States, with an address of PO Box 720520, Redding, CA 96099 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration application.

Dated as of the 23 day of January, 2009.

ASSIGNOR:

Net Visibility, Inc

Signature

Printed Name

1

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0234

**RECORDED: 12/04/2012**